Unified Lower Eagle River Chain of Lakes Commission Towns of Cloverland, Lincoln, Washington, and the City of Eagle River

Video/Telephone Conference Meeting

This meeting is being held via video/teleconference. Members of the Unified Lower Eagle River Chain of Lakes Commission and the public may attend by logging onto:

Join information

Meeting link:

https://davidhmueller.my.webex.com/davidhmueller.my/j.php?MTID=m0bf96b5dd79159cc78767f9b5c76cf14

Meeting number: 2553 645 9064

Password:

urXvywmj442 (87989965 from phones and video systems)

Host key:

538669

Agenda:

Review finances and EWM project activity

Join by video system

Dial 25536459064@webex.com

You can also dial 173.243.2.68 and enter your meeting number.

Join by phone

+1-415-655-0001 US Toll

Access code: 2553 645 9064

Host PIN: 2939

If you do not have access by telephone, please contact the Commission Treasurer at 715 297 6636 for accommodations to attend the meeting.

Meeting of the ULERCLC Time: September 15, 2022 9:00 AM Central Time (US and Canada)

Agenda

- 1. Call to order
- 2. Verification of Posting
- 3. Approval of the agenda to be discussed in any order at the discretion of the Chairman
- 4. Approval of previous meeting minutes: July 15, 2021
- 5. Treasurer's report approval of bills
- 6. EWM project activities
- 7. Informational meeting on Nov 16
- 8. Next meeting date
- 9. Adjourn

Copy to: Town of Lincoln Clerk; Town of Cloverland Clerk; Town of Washington Clerk; City of Eagle River; WRJO; Vilas County News Review; Vilas County Land & Water Conservation; ERCLA

Ron Kressin, Chair